	A.,.	 -		Express	Mail No. EL251276331U
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	05-04	-1999	T U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(1.60. 6 56)					
To the Honorat	ole Commissioner of Patents	1010	27291	.ed original do	cument or copy thereof.
1. Name of c	onveying party:		2. Name and a	ddress of receivir	ng party:
2)	1) TROY A. MANNING 2) 3)			Name: MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
4) 5) 6) YY	of conveying parties attached?	,,			09/298798
			Chanak Adda	8000 COLITI	LEEDEDAL MAY
3. Nature of o	gnment Merger		Street Addre	ess: <u>8000 SOUT</u>	H FEDERAL WAY
1	Security Agreement Change of Name			<u> </u>	State <u>ID</u>
	Other			9632	
Execution 1) APRIL 20 2) 3)	Dates: 0, 1999 4) 5) 6)		Additional names &	addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application	n number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):			
09/2 A. Patent	If this document the execution Application No(s).	t is being filed t n date of the ap	ogether with a ne plication is <u>APR</u> B. Patent N		
	Additional nu	ımbers attache	d? Yes	No	
concerning	address of party to whom cog document should be mailed SEED AND BERR	:	6. Total numbe patents invo	er of applications lved	and1
lnternal-Ac	HORSEL OSKINGON N. ENG		7 Total Fee (3	7 CER 3 41):	\$40
	\		X Enclose	•	<u></u>
C:581	63019-69-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19				
Street Add	dress: 701 FIFTH AVENI	<u>UE</u>	Authori	zed to be charged	d to deposit account
City: <u>SEA</u>	TTLE State: WA ZIP: 98	104-7092	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
			<u> 19-1090</u>		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the bes	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
KIMTON		noton	Eny/	4/2	2/99
Name o	of Person Signing	Signatu	ire	1	Date
Т Т	otal number of pages includi	ng cover sheet,	attachments, an	d document:	3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No.

I

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re App	lication of:)
	oy A. Manning) Docket No.: 660073.694) Disclosure Number: 98-0173
Filed: Co	oncurrently herewith))
TR SH	ALANCED DUAL-EDGE RIGGERED DATA BIT HIFTING CIRCUIT AND ETHOD))))
	ASSIC	GNMENT:
	iclosed for recording	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

Date: Reel: ____

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Micron Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled "BALANCED DUAL-EDGE TRIGGERED DATA BIT SHIFTING CIRCUIT AND METHOD"; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

Page 1 of 2

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

110y Aylviaining

Date: 4/29/79

STATE OF IDAHO)

County of <u>(Ida</u>)

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires 3-76-03

Loman-Taiker

Page 2 of 2